nmi**ssi**oner for Patents act of Columbia 20231 101870226

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Alpha Hou and Chengwu Gu

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:

SCANVISION INCORPORATED

Address:

1754 Technology Drive, Suite 129

San Jose, CA 95110

3. Nature of conveyance

Assignment

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed with together with a new application, the execution date of the application is _

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Joe Zheng

Address:

Silicon Valley Patent Agency

7394 Wildflower Way Cupertino, CA 95014

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$40.00

8. Deposit account number:

N/A

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joe Zheng

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet = 2

PATENT REEL: 012227 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

Docket Number (Optional) 889712-24

Whereas, I, Alpha Hou, a citizen of U.S.A. of 1013 Craig Dr. San Jose 95129 and Chengwu Gu, a citizen of People's Republic of China, of 2D, Block 108, YiTian Village, FuQiang road, FuTian District, ShenZhen, GuangDong, P.R. of China, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Image Sensing Modules for Portable Optical Scanners
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 4/9/01 Application Number 09/829,259 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on , and
Whereas, SYSCAN INCORPORATED of California herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 1754 Technology Drive, Suite 129, SAN JOSE, CA 95110 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ 1.00 <u>)</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this
Alpha Hou
Executed this 18 day of September, 2001, Signature: Cheng Wu Gu

PATENT REEL: 012227 FRAME: 0577